Mimbilisan Watershed and protect the way of life of the people living in and around the protected 
area. 

Sec. 3. Scope. - The boundaries of the Mimbilisan Protected Landscape are as follows: Tie Line: 
Point. 1 or Corner 1 on the map is S 37° W, approximately six thousand two hundred meters (6,200 
m.) from the MBM of the Municipality of Talisayan, Misamis Oriental. 

LINE         BEARING         DISTANCE 
1 - 2        S 55° 00'E        310.00 meters 
2 - 3        N 73° 00'E        200.00 meters 
3 - 4        S 52° 00'E        200.00 meters

[...]

12 - 13        N 62° 60'W        220.00 meters 
13 - 14        N 19° 60'W        170.00 meters 
14 - 15        N 70° 00'E        190.00 meters 
15 - 1        S 86° 00'E        110.00 meters 

The total land area of the Mimbilisan Protected Landscape is six hundred sixty thousand square meters 
(660,000 sq.m.) or sixty-six hectares (66 has.), more or less, located within the territory of Barangay 
Mapua, Municipality of Balingoan, Province of Misamis Oriental. 

Sec. 4. Definition of Terms. - For purposes of this Act, the following terms shall be defined as follows: